

Vina k.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1368 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1369 OF 2015

Anant Joma Patil and Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

...

Mr. S. S. Punde for the petitioners.

...

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.

DATE : 26 JULY 2016.

ORDER:-

1. Notice returnable after four weeks for final disposal as the statement is made that the issues so raised in the first appeal are covered by the Judgment of this court and arising out of the same notification and same village.
2. Private notice is also permitted in addition.
3. Stand over to 23rd August, 2016.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)