

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1368 OF 2015**

Mr. Anant Joma Patil Deceased Through Lrs. ....Appellant  
Smt. Muktabai Ananta Patil And Ors.

**V/S**

The State Of Maharashtra (through The Special ....Respondent  
Land Acquisition Officer) And Anr.

**SACHIN SURYAKANT PUNDE  
GOVERNMENT PLEADERFOR RESPONDENT NO. 1**

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

**DATE : 19th January, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 21/08/2017 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**